## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURT COMPLEX: NEW DELHI

## CIRCULAR

In Compliance of the directions vide Order dated 02.06.2021 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in W.P.(C) No. 5746/2021 titled Tarang Gupta Vs. District & Sessions Judge (HQs) and pursuant to the directions of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, it is hereby informed that following Email ID has been created for e-filing of Caveats in South District.

Email ID	District
caveats-se.ddc@delhi.gov.in	South-East District

Advocates / Litigants can electronically file Caveats in South-East District through aforementioned Email ID with immediate effect.

This issues with the approval of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District.

SANDEEP YADAV YADAV Ostorey YADAV Date: 2021/0614 09:04:07 +0530 (Sandeep Yadav) Addl. Session Judge-02 (South-East)/ Officer In-charge (Computers) Saket Courts, New Delhi

Dated, New Delhi the 15/06/2021

## No. 6932-6951 /Cir./Computer/F.20/SD/Saket/21

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. Office of the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.
- All the Ld. Judicial Officers (civil Jurisdiction) posted at South-East District, Saket Court, New Delhi to direct their Readers to affix this Circular on the Notice Board outside Court Room.
- 3. Ld. Officer In-charge Bail & Filing Branch, South-East District.
- 4. Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association for circulation among Advocates.
- 5. PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Court, New Delhi.
- 6. Computer Branch, Saket Courts for uploading on Websites of South District.
- Computer Branch, Saket Courts for upped a b
  Branch Incharge R&I Branch, South-East District for uploading on LAYERS.

SANDEEP YADAV YADAV Officer In-charge (Computers)/ Addl. Session Judge-02 (South-East) District Court, Saket New Delhi